GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1860

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY 21% DECEMBER, 2018
AGRAHAYANA 30, 1940 [SAKA]

Rewards for Employees

1860. SHRI RAJESH VERMA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government gives reward/ incentives to the employees/ other people who help in confiscating gold, silver and other items brought through smuggling at the airports of the country; and

(b) if so, the number of persons/ employees rewarded for helping in confiscation of smuggled gold, silver etc. at Lucknow International Airport from the year 2010 till date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE [REVENUE]
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) 216 Government employees and one person (other than government employees) have been rewarded for helping in confiscation of smuggled gold, silver etc. at Lucknow International Airport from the year 2010 till now.
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